
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3052
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2010
OVERHAULING OF MGNREGS
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to overhaul Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) for
a better action plan; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government also proposes to enlarge the scope of work under this scheme with a view to graduating from unskilled to
skilled workers; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise.
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